

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	4-0179	Version:	1				
Туре:	Mot	on		Statu	IS:	Second Reading Consent		
File created:	6/25	6/2024		In co	ntrol:	Transportation, Economy, and Er Committee	vironment	
On agenda:				Final	action:			
Enactment date:				Enac	tment #:			
Title:	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Jesse Franklin, who resides in council district eight, to the King County priority hire advisory committee.							
Sponsors:	Tere	Teresa Mosqueda						
Indexes:	Арр	Appointments						
Code sections	:							
Attachments:	ments: 1. 2024-0179 transmittal letter, 2. 2024-0179 Legislative Review Form, 3. 2024- 0179_SR_PHAC_Appointment							
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Acti	on	Result	
7/16/2024	1	1 Transportation, Economy, and Environment Committee		Red	ommended Do Pass Consent	Pass		
6/25/2024	1	1 Metropolitan King County Council			cil Intro	oduced and Referred		
A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Jesse Franklin, who								
resides in council district eight, to the King County priority hire advisory								
committee.								
BE IT	MOVE	ED by the	e Council of	King Cou	nty:			

The county executive's appointment of Jesse Franklin, who resides in council district eight, to the King

County priority hire advisory committee, for a partial term to

expire on September 30, 2025, is hereby confirmed.